Mr Wong Kwai-yau, Supervisor, The Boys' and Girls' Clubs Association of Hong Kong

Mr Wong Kwai-yau, is registered social worker in a local NGO. He is mainly responsible for the services including child and youth, family life education, community supportive services for the deprived families and children, and internet learning services for the deprived students. Mr Wong also participates in advocacy and research work on policies relating poverty and service evaluation. He has more than 20 years working experience with deprived families and children and is also one of founders of the Shatin Family Academy since 2002. Recently Mr Wong is appointed as committee member of the Task Force on Digital Inclusion since 2012.